## Superior Court of California COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO



Hon. Rita Federman, Presiding Judge
Michael Powell, Executive Officer

Courthouse Annex 1035 Palm St., Rm 385 San Luis Obispo, California 93408 www.slo.courts.ca.gov

For more information about this news release, please contact:

Administrative Office admin@slo.courts.ca.gov

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, January 9, 2024

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA: Launch of Tyler Technologies re:SearchCA in San Luis Obispo County

On January 4<sup>th</sup>, San Luis Obispo County Superior Court launched Tyler Technologies re:SearchCA, a web-based platform that grants registered users remote access to public court records and documents.

San Luis Obispo County is the first county in California to introduce this new, multijurisdictional case search platform. The court is excited to provide this modern, more efficient way to access court records. IT staff worked closely with Tyler Technologies to develop and implement this solution for remote public access to further enhance transparency and accessibility.

For security purposes, this public access site requires registration if accessed remotely. The court will provide kiosk stations at all branches. These kiosks will provide enhanced access to documents on case types such as criminal, family law, and domestic violence, which are limited to courthouse electronic access. San Luis Obispo Superior Court is committed to leveraging technology and will continue to seek further ways to enhance accessibility in the future.

Please follow the link below to register or sign in with your eFileCalifornia account.

